PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth P. Weiss	08/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universal Secure Registry, LLC
Street Address:	59 Sargent Street
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

7237117
7805372
7809651
8001055
60775046
60812279
60859235
60938915
60939191
61031529
61384146
61447497
61499961
09657357
11768729

PATENT "REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0263

Application Number:	12122137
Application Number:	12393586
Application Number:	12484777
Application Number:	12578472
Application Number:	13168556
PCT Number:	US0704646
PCT Number:	US0770701
PCT Number:	US0863878
PCT Number:	US0935282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: rvdpatents@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 1: One Main Street, Eleventh Floor,

Address Line 2: Robert V. Donahoe

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W0537-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert V. Donahoe

Total Attachments: 4

source=W0537-9000_KPW_USR_patent_assignment#page1.tif source=W0537-9000_KPW_USR_patent_assignment#page2.tif source=W0537-9000_KPW_USR_patent_assignment#page3.tif source=W0537-9000_KPW_USR_patent_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0264

Docket No.: W0537-9000 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned **Kenneth P. Weiss** of 59 Sargent Street, Newton MA 02458, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Universal Secure Registry, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 59 Sargent Street, Newton MA 02458, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in any of the United States and Foreign Letters Patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, and said Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions, and/or patents to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

1096337.4

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0265

Assignment- Page 2 of 4 Kenneth P. Weiss COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF Middle sex: On this 19 day of August 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kenneth P. Weiss, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Person ally reactive</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Robert A. Dallas JR Printed Name of Notary Public

My commission expires / hareh 25 2016 By: UNIVERSAL SECURE REGISTRY Signature Date Printed Name of Signor

MANAGER, CEO,

Title/Authority of Signor COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF Middlesex: On this 19 day of AUGUS+, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kenneth P. Weiss, and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were PERSOLALLY KNOWA , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires June 25

1096337.4

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0266

Docket No.: W0537-9000

Docket No.: W0537-9000 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents:

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	ATTORNEY'S <u>DOCKET NO.</u>
7,237,117	June 26, 2007	W0537-7006
7,805,372	September 28, 2010	W0537-701021
7,809,651	October 5, 2010	W0537-701020
8,001,055	August 16, 2011	W0537-700910

U.S. Patent Applications:

U.S. <u>APPLICATION NO.</u>	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY'S <u>DOCKET NO.</u>
60/152837	September 8, 1999	W0537-7001
60/422296	October 30, 2002	W0537-7007
60/775046	February 21, 2006	W0537-700900
60/812279	June 9, 2006	W0537-701000
60/859235	November 15, 2006	W0537-701001
60/938915	May 18, 2007	W0537-701200
60/939191	May 21, 2007	W0537-701201
61/031529	February 26, 2008	W0537-701300
61/152481	February 12, 2009	W0537-701500
61/185455	June 9, 2010	W0537-701700
61/384146	September 17, 2010	W0537-701800
61/447497	February 28, 2011	W0537-701801
61/499961	June 22, 2011	W0537-701802
09/657357	September 7, 2000	W0537-7005
10/831879	April 26, 2004	W0537-700540
11/768729	June 26, 2007	W0537-700620
12/122137	May 16, 2008	W0537-701210
12/361370	January 28, 2009	W0537-701419
12/393586	February 26, 2009	W0537-701330
12/484777	June 16, 2009	W0537-700530
12/578472	October 13, 2009	W0537-700520
12/797560	June 9, 2010	W0537-701710
13/168556	June 24, 2011	W0537-700920

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0267

Docket No.: W0537-9000 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

PCT Applications:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY'S <u>DOCKET NO.</u>
PCT/US2007/004646	February 21, 2007	W0537-7009WO
PCT/US2007/070701	June 8, 2007	W0537-7010WO
PCT/US2008/063878	May 18, 2008	W0537-7012WO
PCT/US2009/035282	February 26, 2009	W0537-7013WO
PCT/US2009/067304	December 9, 2009	W0537-7014WO
PCT/US2010/038043	June 9, 2010	W0537-7017WO

Foreign Patent Applications:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	DOCKET NO.
07751412.3	February 21, 2007	W0537-7009EP
07812063.1	June 8, 2007	W0537-7010EP
09715374.6	February 26, 2009	W0537-7013EP

1096337.4

PATENT REEL: 026781 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 08/19/2011